



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMN 4918Z

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	FRONT BUMPER	DISTORTED	1,685.00	1,685.00
1	FRONT BUMPER TOWING COVER	DEFORMED	45.00	45.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP @\$586.00	SMASHED	1,172.00	790.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER @\$486.00	DEFORMED	972.00	490.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	CRACKED	384.00	265.00
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER LOWER GARNISH	CRACKED	364.00	364.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$185.30	CRACKED	370.00	210.00
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DENTED	710.00	610.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	CRACKED	488.00	225.00
2	FRONT FENDER @\$1125.00	DISTORTED	2,250.00	1,890.00
2	FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING @\$389.60	TORN	779.20	450.00
1	FRONT FENDER SUPPORT BRACKET RH	DISTORTED	195.60	195.60
1	FRONT FENDER INNER SPONGE RH	TORN	98.60	98.60
1	FRONT DOOR OUTER MOULDING RH	NOT NECESSARY	438.60	-
1	FRONT DOOR WEATHER STRIP RH	NOT NECESSARY	268.00	-
1	FRONT ROCKER PANEL RH	BUCKLED	895.60	895.60
1	FRONT DOOR PILLAR RH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,318.50	-
2	FRONT HEADLAMP @\$1842.00	SMASHED	3,684.00	3,684.00
2	FRONT HEADLAMP TOP PANEL @\$298.00	O/S DISTORTED	596.00	298.00
1	FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH	NOT NECESSARY	205.00	-
1	FRONT GRILLE C/W CHROME	CRACKED	782.00	782.00
1	FRONT GRILLE LOGO	NECESSARY	96.00	96.00
1	BONNET	DENTED	1,754.00	1,754.00
2	BONNET HINGE @\$86.00	NOT NECESSARY	172.00	-
1	BONNET INNER LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	320.00	-
1	BONNET INSULATOR	NOT NECESSARY	367.00	-
2	FRONT WIPER PANEL SIDE GARNISH @\$105.60	NOT NECESSARY	211.20	-
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	CRACKED	1,178.60	990.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	CRACKED	186.00	186.00

Report Ref No. CS/INC24100288/Avh3e2(N)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT WHEEL HOUSE PANEL RH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,755.00	-
1	FRONT WHEEL HOUSE TOP PANEL RH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	495.00	-
1	FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER RH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	986.20	-
1	FRONT AIR BAG (STEERING)	ACTIVATED	2,764.00	2,764.00
1	FRONT AIR BAG (PASSENGER)	ACTIVATED	1,910.00	1,910.00
2	FRONT AIR BAG IMPACT SENSOR @\$352.00	ACTIVATED	704.00	704.00
1	FRONT AIR BAG MODULE SENSOR	ACTIVATED	1,528.00	1,215.00
2	FRONT SAFETY BELT @\$1492.00	ACTIVATED	2,984.00	1,620.00
1	FRONT STEERING SPIRAL	ACTIVATED	1,498.00	498.00
2	HORN @\$155.00	NOT NECESSARY	310.00	-
1	OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
1	WATER COOLER	CRACKED	368.00	368.00
1	AIR DUCT	NOT NECESSARY	193.00	-
1	RADIATOR	CRACKED	1,649.20	1,649.20
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING	CRACKED	487.20	487.20
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	NOT NECESSARY	359.40	-
2	AIRCON CONDENSER SIDE AIR GUARD @\$86.00	O/S DEFORMED	172.00	86.00
1	AIRCON CONDENSER	NOT NECESSARY	1,438.00	-
1	AIRCON PRESSURE PIPE	NOT NECESSARY	485.00	-
1	AIRCON SUCTION PIPE	NOT NECESSARY	455.00	-
1	FRONT WASHER TANK	CRACKED	295.60	295.60
1	FRONT WASHER TANK MOTOR	NOT NECESSARY	135.00	-
1	FRONT WASHER TANK MOTOR WIRE HARNESS	NOT NECESSARY	581.00	-
1	FRONT WASHER TANK TUBE	NOT NECESSARY	285.00	-
1	FRONT LOWER ARM RH	BENT	1,355.00	528.00
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM RH	DAMAGED	876.20	876.20
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER RH	BENT	764.80	764.80
1	FRONT WHEEL HUP RH	DAMAGED	494.70	494.70
1	FRONT WHEEL HUP BEARING RH	DAMAGED	456.50	269.00
1	FRONT CROSS MEMBER	BENT	1,486.90	1,486.90
1	FRONT DRIVE SHAFT RH	NOT NECESSARY	2,385.00	-

Report Ref No. CS/INC24100288/Avh3e2(N)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT LINKAGE RH	NOT NECESSARY	185.00	-
1	FRONT STEERING RACK AND PINION	BROKEN	3,866.00	3,866.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-5,587.36	-3,588.64
			50,286.24	32,297.76
1	FRONT WHEEL RIM (SN)	DENTED	1,865.00	680.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-186.50	-
			1,678.50	680.00
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER INNER LOWER GARNISH CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	SET FRONT FENDER INNER COWLING CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	BONNET SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
1	SET BONNET INSULATOR CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	SET FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	20.00
1	FRONT TYRE (SN)	PUNCTURE	300.00	180.00
1	ROCKER PANEL SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	60.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN INNER SHIELD (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	RADIATOR COOLANT (SN)	NECESSARY	180.00	50.00
			1,430.00	430.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	PANEL BEATING, REMOVAL AND REPLACING PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT DOOR PILLAR RH, FRONT WHEEL HOUSE PANEL RH, FRONT WHEEL HOUSE TOP PANEL RH AND FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER RH.		2,200.00	1,400.00
	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA.		2,000.00	1,000.00
	TUFF COAT.		350.00	100.00
	WIRING CHECK.		180.00	30.00

Report Ref No. CS/INC24100288/Avh3e2(N)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REMOVE AND REFIX CUSHION SEAT / UPHOLSTRY AND ROOF LINNING TO FACILITATE REPAIR.		380.00	60.00
	REFOCUS HEADLAMP BEAM.	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
	REMOVE AND REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-
	REMOVE, REFIX AND RESET AIRBAG.		750.00	350.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX FRONT UNDER CARRIAGE.		650.00	200.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX FRONT CROSS MEMBER.		300.00	150.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX STEERING RACK AND PINION.		300.00	120.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX FRONT DASHBOARD.		650.00	250.00
	FOUR WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		80.00	80.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX AIRCON CONDENSOR AND REFILL AIRCON GAS.		120.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX RADIATOR AND CONDUCT PRESSURE TEST.		80.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX WATER COOLER.		80.00	40.00
	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT / CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.	NOT NECESSARY	650.00	-
			8,970.00	3,900.00
GRAND TOTAL			62,364.74	37,307.76
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) (CONFIRMED)				29,850.00

Report Ref No. CS/INC24100288/Avh3e2(N)

TOTAL FOR SPARE PARTS: \$ 53,394.74 \$ 33,407.76

TOTAL FOR LABOUR : \$ 8,970.00 \$ 3,900.00

TOTAL REPAIR COST: \$ 62,364.74 \$ 37,307.76

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE,
MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.